
PENN STATE (19-10-1, 9-10-1) VS OHIO STATE (17-10-1, 10-8-0)

Box score
Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Visitors on ice Home on ice

1. 1st 17:16 OSU EV Jaedon Leslie/4
Matt Cassidy/10
Dalton Messina/3

G31, 6, 2, 13, 23, 9 G44, 65, 5, 20, 26, 14

2. 2nd 11:18 PSU EV Tyler Gratton/6
Paul DeNaples/5
Chase McLane/3

G31, 3, 4, 28, 16, 17 G44, 65, 2, 23, 11, 19

3. 3rd 02:47 OSU EV Davis Burnside/13
Stephen Halliday/22
Cole McWard/10

G31, 6, 2, 13, 26, 20 G44, 3, 6, 13, 23, 19

4. 3rd 04:54 PSU EV Jimmy Dowd, Jr./4 Kevin Wall/10 G31, 6, 2, 28, 21, 20 G44, 3, 5, 15, 94, 28

5. 3rd 15:28 OSU EV Tate Singleton/8
Cole McWard/11
Stephen Halliday/23

G31, 6, 2, 13, 26, 20 G44, 3, 6, 13, 23, 19

6. 3rd 17:58 OSU EN Cole McWard/3 - 3, 2, 21, 26, 20, 29 G44, 3, 6, 20, 21, 71

Team summary

Nittany Lions Buckeyes

# Player G A P PM BL SH +/-

2 Carter Schade 0 0 0 0 1 2 -3

3 Paul DeNaples 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

4 Simon Mack 0 0 0 2 1 3 1

5 Christian Berger 0 0 0 0 3 1 0

6 Jimmy Dowd, Jr. 1 0 1 2 5 1 -2

8 Alex Servagno 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

9 Xander Lamppa 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1

10 Christian Sarlo 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

13 Danny Dzhaniyev 0 0 0 0 0 5 -3

15 Kenny Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Dylan Lugris 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

17 Chase McLane 0 1 1 0 0 1 1

20 Ture Linden 0 0 0 0 2 4 -2

21 Kevin Wall 0 1 1 2 1 2 0

23 Tyler Paquette 0 0 0 0 0 6 -1

25 Dylan Gratton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Ashton Calder 0 0 0 0 1 3 -3

28 Tyler Gratton 1 0 1 0 0 2 2

29 Connor MacEachern 0 0 0 0 2 2 -1

31 Liam Souliere 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Noah Grannan dnp

Totals: 2 3 5 6 19 34 -11

# Player G A P PM BL SH +/-

2 James Marooney 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

3 Cole McWard 1 2 3 0 0 3 2

5 Tyler Duke 0 0 0 0 6 0 0

6 Mason Lohrei 0 0 0 2 1 1 3

8 Scooter Brickey 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

11 Kamil Sadlocha 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

13 Tate Singleton 1 0 1 0 0 1 2

14 Dalton Messina 0 1 1 0 0 2 1

15 Cam Thiesing 0 0 0 0 0 8 -1

18 Michael Gildon 0 0 0 4 0 1 0

19 Stephen Halliday 0 2 2 0 0 3 1

20 Matt Cassidy 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

21 Joe Dunlap 0 0 0 0 0 5 1

23 Davis Burnside 1 0 1 0 1 4 1

26 Jaedon Leslie 1 0 1 0 1 3 1

28 Jake Wise 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1

44 Jakub Dobes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 CJ Regula 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 Patrick Guzzo 0 0 0 2 0 2 1

94 Travis Treloar 0 0 0 0 1 2 -1

30 Ryan Snowden dnp

34 Reilly Herbst dnp

Totals: 4 6 10 8 11 37 10

Goals by period
Team 1 2 3 Tot

PSU 0 1 1 2

OSU 1 0 3 4

Shots by period
Team 1 2 3 Tot

PSU 8 14 12 34

OSU 13 13 11 37

Power play goals-ATT
(SH)
Period PSU OSU

1st 0-1(2) 0-1(0)

2nd 0-2(2) 0-0(1)

3rd 0-0(0) 0-1(0)

Total 0-3(4) 0-2(1)

Penalty minutes
Period PSU OSU

1st 1-2 3-6

2nd 2-4 1-2

3rd 0-0 0-0

Total 3-6 4-8

Three stars

Officials

Referee: Andy Thackaberry
Referee: Barry Pochmara
Linesman: Pat Richardson
Linesman: Justin Cornell
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Goaltenders

Nittany Lions Buckeyes

# Player Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

31 Liam Souliere 58:29 3 12 13 8 33

TM EMPTY NET 01:31 1 0 0 0 0

Loss - Liam Souliere (16-10-1)

# Player Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

44 Jakub Dobes 60:00 2 8 13 11 32

Win - Jakub Dobes (17-10-1)

Penalty summary

Prd Player Team Min Offense Time

1st Patrick Guzzo OSU 2 Boarding 09:24 PP

1st Simon Mack PSU 2 Interference 11:18 PP

1st Michael Gildon OSU 2 High Sticking 18:26 PP

1st Mason Lohrei OSU 2 Slashing 19:32 PP

Prd Player Team Min Offense Time

2nd Michael Gildon OSU 2 Roughing after whistle 08:14 PP

2nd Kevin Wall PSU 2 Roughing after whistle 08:14 PP

2nd Jimmy Dowd, Jr. PSU 2 Hooking 19:04 PP

Faceoff summary

Nittany Lions Buckeyes

# Player W L FO%

9 Xander Lamppa 10 5 66.7

20 Ture Linden 9 10 47.4

29 Connor MacEachern 7 11 38.9

17 Chase McLane 6 5 54.5

Totals: 32 31 50.8

# Player W L FO%

28 Jake Wise 13 10 56.5

71 Patrick Guzzo 8 11 42.1

14 Dalton Messina 4 3 57.1

19 Stephen Halliday 3 4 42.9

26 Jaedon Leslie 2 4 33.3

15 Cam Thiesing 1 0 100.0

Totals: 31 32 49.2

Faceoff chart

Nittany Lions Buckeyes

FACEOFFS WON

1st Period 9

2nd Period 10

3rd Period 13

At even strength 29

Power play 2

Short handed 1

WON FACEOFFS

12 1st Period

13 2nd Period

6 3rd Period

24 At even strength

2 Power play

5 Short handed

Power play summary

Nittany Lions Buckeyes

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots (Opp)

1 09:24 11:18 01:54 1 3

2 18:26 00:26 02:00 1 0

2 19:32 01:32 02:00 2 0

Summary: 3 opps, 4 shots, 0 goal, time 05:00

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots (Opp)

1 11:24 13:18 01:54 0 0

3 19:04 01:04 02:00 1 0

Summary: 2 opps, 1 shots, 0 goal, time 03:54

6 - 4
60.0% - 40.0%

8 - 6
57.1% - 42.9%

0 - 0
0.0% - 0.0%

3 - 1
75.0% - 25.0%

4 - 3
57.1% - 42.9%

7 - 13
35.0% - 65.0%

1 - 1
50.0% - 50.0%

2 - 2
50.0% - 50.0%

1 - 1
50.0% - 50.0%
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